

Montgomery Historical Society P.O. Box 47/Montgomery, VT 05470

pratthall@gmail.com montgomeryhistoricalsociety.org

January 2024

Dear Montgomery Senior:

Below please find information and an application form for the annually awarded Winston Lewis Memorial Scholarship, and the Carl (Joe) and Irene Scott Memorial Scholarship.

We hope you will be interested in applying for these scholarships. All graduating high school students from Montgomery wishing to pursue further studies or training (two or four year college, trade school, CDL etc), are eligible to apply.

If you are interested in applying please return the enclosed form, along with a copy of your transcript, two (2) letters of recommendation and a required essay of not more than 500 words, about "How Living in Montgomery Has Impacted My Life" to:

Montgomery Historical Society Scholarship Committee P.O. Box 47 Montgomery, VT 05470

All applications must be received by May 1st, 2024 and must be fully complete to be considered.

Congratulations on your impending graduation and our best wishes for a successful and happy future.

Sincerely,

Scholarship Committee Montgomery Historical Society

APPLICATION FOR MONTGOMERY HISTORICAL SOCIETY SCHOLARSHIPS

Name	
Mailing Address	
Telephone #	
Email address	
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) name(s)	
I have been accepted to	and I plan to attend.
I plan to major in/study/trainbecause	
I participated in the following extracurricular activities/sports in Hi	gh School:
I participated in the following community organizations and volunt	eer work:
I participated in the following employment:	
Other sources of financial aid (awards/scholarships/academic/athlet anticipate receiving are	ic recognition, grants) I

		ing expenses for one year including tuition,
•	y unusual financial obligation naking this award, please exp	s that you wish the committee to take into lain on a separate page.
		etters of recommendation and a required essay Montgomery Has Impacted My Life".
Application deadline	is <u>May 1st, 2024.</u>	
Signature		Date
Mail application to:	Montgomery Historical Soc Scholarship Committee P.O. Box 47 Montgomery, VT 05470	iety
OR	<i>y</i> ,	
Email as a pdf, or M	icrosoft Word, file attachmen	t to: pratthall@gmail.com

 $\underline{Rev.\ 04/05/06,\ 06/21/09,\ 04/08/12,\ 04/07/17,\ 06/15/17,\ 03/11/20,\ 10/31/22}$

THE WINSTON LEWIS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AND THE CARL (JOE) AND IRENE SCOTT MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

BASIS

The scholarships shall be awarded annually to the students with both solid academic accomplishment and greatest financial need as determined by the selection committee. School and community service shall also be evaluated.

METHOD OF SELECTION

The recipients shall be selected annually by a committee named for that purpose by the Board of Directors of the Montgomery Historical Society. This committee shall consist of one or two members of the Board of Directors of the Montgomery Historical Society, and several community members .

DURATION

The scholarship shall be one year in duration.

RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT

The recipient shall be a resident of the Town of Montgomery who has attended a State of Vermont approved secondary school or home-school program.

EDUCATIONAL GOAL

The student must be accepted at an accredited institution of higher learning to include Community College, technical training school, or professional licensure programs e.g. Commercial Driver's License. The student must submit an application stating his/her educational goals and financial needs, two letters of recommendation, and an essay on the influence of growing up in the Montgomery Community.